Senate Resolution (SR)02-F21

November 16, 2021

Intent and Purpose: To impeach President Matthew J. Meyer for Election Tampering.

Whereas, President Meyer served as a member of the Elections Committee, and

Noting, that as a member of the Elections Committee he must remain neutral, and

Noting, that a candidate for office was suspended from campaigning after a vote by the members of the Elections Committee, and

Noting, that after the decision to suspend the candidacy was made, President Meyer campaigned for that candidate, and

Noting, that this action was in direct violation of the decision from the Elections Committee, and

Whereas, these actions from President Meyer acted in a manner which demerited the integrity of the John Carroll Student Government, which serves as grounds for impeachment in accordance with Article V, section 4, subsection b of the John Carroll Student Government Constitution, which reads as follows "Acting in a manner which obstructs the mission and demerits the integrity of the John Carroll Student Government;" and

Whereas, these actions from President Meyer violated the mission statement of John Carroll University which, in its last paragraph, reads as follows "[an individual is] able to make a commitment to a tested scale of values and to demonstrate the self-discipline necessary to live by those values;" and

Therefore it be resolved, that President Matthew J. Meyer is impeached for Election Tampering.

Written and Submitted by: Max Malley, Senator Class of 2024 Sponsored by:

Margaret Skubik, Vice President

Kelsey Farrell, Director of Business Affairs

Grace Kilfoyle, Senator Class of 2023

Vince Rizzo, Elections Chair

Date Propose	ed: November	16th, 2021		
Vote Type:Ballot	Voice	Roll Call	Division/Placard	General Consent
Vote Counted	d By: Jacob K	ozlowski, <i>Chief</i>	of Staff	
Pass	Fail	Date Voted: November 16, 2021		